
(# RPTS)
4
6
6
3
4
6
5
3
6
4
6
1
2
2

1

#Rpts
9

$/MBF
$476.47
$226.89
$231.71
$323.33
$325.78
$232.51
$189.24
$173.78
$129.11
$29.41
$31.94
$75.00
$45.32
$70.98

$251.55

$186.68

$Cord
$7.32

(# RPTS)
4
7
7
5
6
6
6
6
7
3
6
1
1
3

2

#Rpts
6

$/MBF
$641.37
$324.15
$355.41
$263.45
$414.30
$279.84
$202.28
$205.06
$133.11
$50.33
$81.62

$135.00
$123.00
$50.07

$306.73

$274.13

$Cord
$11.16

(# RPTS)
7

16
17
16
13
15
17
17
13
14
5
4

13
13

5

#Rpts
14

$/MBF
$784.81
$293.34
$320.14
$231.08
$460.17
$289.65
$235.89
$146.19
$152.45
$71.99
$66.32
$95.45
$58.45

$132.16

$195.00

$244.90

$Cord
$7.86

(# RPTS)
8

10
10
8
9

10
10
6

10
8
9
3
3
4

5

#Rpts
8

$/MBF
$586.22
$296.33
$328.33
$272.88
$395.51
$265.86
$204.69
$198.39
$146.23
$79.52
$64.97
$50.21
$70.23
$33.02

$213.56

$234.56

$Cord
$6.84

(# RPTS)
9

11
11
8
9

11
10
8

11
4
7
2
1
2

5

#Rpts
4

$/MBF
$928.41
$407.12
$296.83
$310.23
$375.49
$258.81
$228.84
$188.34
$133.31
$75.97

$151.21
$67.86
$70.00
$44.56

$263.20

$245.89

$/Cord
$5.81

SPECIES

Walnut
White Oak
Red Oak
Other Oak
Cherry
Hard Maple
Soft Maple
Ash
Yellow Poplar
Basswood
Hickory
White Pine
Other Pine
Other Hardwood

Lump Sum Sales*

Average

Pulpwood

2017 Stumpage Prices

$203.38

REGION 4REGION 3

*Includes all reports that lumped all species together

REGION 2REGION 1

IN
TR

O
D

U
C

TIO
N

REGION 5

State Average

(All prices are based on Doyle Log Scale.)
The 2018 W

est V
irginia tim

ber price report includes the average price paid for 
standing tim

ber for 2016 and 2017w
ithin five tax regions of the S

tate.  These 
prices w

ere determ
ined from

 the inform
ation provided on questionnaires w

hich 
w

ere m
ailed to saw

m
ills, loggers, consulting foresters and large landow

ners, 
including the M

onongahela N
ational Forest.  S

tatistics from
 sales in w

hich 
D

ivision personnel assisted in m
anaging and m

arketing w
ere also included, 

w
hether they w

ere from
 private or S

tate Lands.

This report should be considered as a rough estim
ate of tim

ber prices during 
the years listed, and to show

 changes in stum
page prices from

 year to year.  
The prices m

ay or m
ay not be indications of the actual price of a tree today.  The 

price of standing tim
ber is dependent upon m

any factors. These include species, 
size of trees, size of stand, distance from

 m
ill, accessibility, and the m

arket 
conditions of the product m

ade from
 the round w

ood.

C
om

m
ents:     

S
tum

page prices increased after the first quarter of 2017 as export m
arkets 

saw
 m

oderate increases.  M
any respondents characterized the m

arkets as a 
buyer's m

arket w
ith little com

petition for sales.  N
um

erous com
m

ents w
ere also 

m
ade about a difficulty in finding licensed operators to contract for harvesting.  

O
verall though there w

as a significant increase in values in com
parison to the 

previous year.  A
t the tim

e of this publication the outlook rem
ains stable for the 

com
ing m

onths.

R
egion IC

ounties
(H

ancock, B
rooke, O

hio, M
arshall, W

etzel, Tyler, P
leasants, 

W
ood, Jackson, M

ason, P
utnam

, C
abell)

R
egion II C

ounties
(M

onongalia, M
arion, Taylor, H

arrison, D
oddridge, Lew

is, 
R

itchie, G
ilm

er, B
raxton, C

alhoun, R
oane, C

lay, W
irt)

R
egion III C

ounties
(P

reston, B
arbour, Tucker, U

pshur, R
andolph, W

ebster, 
P

ocahontas, N
icholas, G

reenbrier, M
onroe, P

endleton)
R

egion IV C
ounties

(G
rant, H

ardy, M
ineral, H

am
pshire, M

organ, B
erkeley,  

Jefferson)
R

egion V C
ounties (K

anaw
ha, Lincoln, B

oone, Fayette, R
aleigh, S

um
m

ers, 
W

ayne, M
ingo, Logan, W

yom
ing, M

cD
ow

ell, M
ercer)


