2017 Stumpage Prices

(All prices are based on Doyle Log Scale.)

SPECIES	REGION 1		REGION 2		REGION 3		REGION 4		REGION 5	
	\$/MBF	(# RPTS)	\$/MBF	(# RPTS)	\$/MBF	(# RPTS)	\$/MBF	(# RPTS)	\$/MBF	(# RPTS)
Walnut	\$928.41	9	\$586.22	8	\$784.81	7	\$641.37	4	\$476.47	4
White Oak	\$407.12	11	\$296.33	10	\$293.34	16	\$324.15	7	\$226.89	6
Red Oak	\$296.83	11	\$328.33	10	\$320.14	17	\$355.41	7	\$231.71	6
Other Oak	\$310.23	8	\$272.88	8	\$231.08	16	\$263.45	5	\$323.33	3
Cherry	\$375.49	9	\$395.51	9	\$460.17	13	\$414.30	6	\$325.78	4
Hard Maple	\$258.81	11	\$265.86	10	\$289.65	15	\$279.84	6	\$232.51	6
Soft Maple	\$228.84	10	\$204.69	10	\$235.89	17	\$202.28	6	\$189.24	5
Ash	\$188.34	8	\$198.39	6	\$146.19	17	\$205.06	6	\$173.78	3
Yellow Poplar	\$133.31	11	\$146.23	10	\$152.45	13	\$133.11	7	\$129.11	6
Basswood	\$75.97	4	\$79.52	8	\$71.99	14	\$50.33	3	\$29.41	4
Hickory	\$151.21	7	\$64.97	9	\$66.32	5	\$81.62	6	\$31.94	6
White Pine	\$67.86	2	\$50.21	3	\$95.45	4	\$135.00	1	\$75.00	1
Other Pine	\$70.00	1	\$70.23	3	\$58.45	13	\$123.00	1	\$45.32	2
Other Hardwood	\$44.56	2	\$33.02	4	\$132.16	13	\$50.07	3	\$70.98	2
Lump Sum Sales*	\$263.20	5	\$213.56	5	\$195.00	5	\$306.73	2	\$251.55	1
Average	\$245.89		\$234.56		\$244.90		\$274.13		\$186.68	
Pulpwood	\$/Cord	#Rpts	\$Cord	#Rpts	\$Cord	#Rpts	\$Cord	#Rpts	\$Cord	#Rpts
	\$5.81	4	\$6.84	8	\$7.86	14	\$11.16	6	\$7.32	9

State Average

^{*}Includes all reports that lumped all species together